SUMMER EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 2025

DAY DATE TIME (DURATION EXAM BOARD [QUALIFICATION CODE SUBIJECT

1st April - 16th May 2025 - Dates TBC AQA GCSE MFL Speaking Exams - All languages

1st April - 31st May - Dates TBC 10 hours AQA GCSE 8201/X Art, Craft and Design

Thursday 8th May AM [1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8261/W Drama

Monday 12th May AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1

Monday 12th May PM (2hr AQA GCSE 8525/1B Computer Science Paper 1

Tuesday 13th May AM |1hr 45 mins EDEXCEL GCSE 1RAO0 1A-1C Religious Studies A Paper 1

Tuesday 13th May PM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8461/1F/1H Biology Paper 1

Tuesday 13th May PM |1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/B/1F/1H Combined Biology Paper 1

Wednesday 14th May AM [1hr 30 min AQA GCSE 8035/1 Geography Paper 1

Wednesday 14th May PM |1hr 15 mins OCR CAMB NATS R184 Sport Studies

Thursday 15th May AM [1hr 30 min EDEXCEL GCSE 1MA1 1F/1H Maths Paper 1

Friday 16th May AM |2hr AQA GCSE 8145/1A/D 1B/A History Paper 1

Monday 19th May AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8462/1F/1H Chemistry Paper 1

Monday 19th May AM |1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/C/1F/1H Combined Chemistry Paper 1

Monday 19th May PM [1hr OCR GCSE 1587/01 Physical Education Paper 1

Tuesday 20th May AM |2hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8702/2 English Literature Paper 2

Tuesday 20th May PM [1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8525/2 Computer Science Paper 2

Wednesday 21st May AM (35mins/ 45mins |AQA GCSE 8658/LF/LH French Listening

Wednesday 21st May AM |45mins / 1hr AQA GCSE 8658/RF/RH French Reading

Wednesday 21st May PM |50 mins EDEXCEL GCSE 1RAO0 2A-2G Religious Studies A Paper 2

Thursday 22nd May AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8463/1F/1H Physics Paper 1

Thursday 22nd May AM [1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/P/1F/1H Combined Physics Paper 1

Friday 23rd May AM [1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8700/1 English Language Paper 1
HALF TERM HOLIDAY W/C 26TH MAY 2025

Monday 2nd June AM |35mins/ 45mins |AQA GCSE 8633/LF/LH Italian Listening

Monday 2nd June AM |45mins / 1hr AQA GCSE 8633/RF/RH Italian Reading

Tuesday 3rd June PM |35mins/ 45mins |AQA GCSE 8688/LF/LH Polish Listening

Tuesday 3rd June PM |45mins / 1hr AQA GCSE 8688/RF/RH Polish Reading

Wednesday 4th June AM |1hr 30 min EDEXCEL GCSE 1MA1 2F/2H Maths Paper 2

Wednesday 4th June PM (50 mins EDEXCEL GCSE 1RA03A-3C Religious Studies A Paper 3

Thursday 5th June AM (2hr AQA GCSE 8145/2A/B 2B/C History Paper 2

Thursday 5th June PM |1hr/1hr 15 mins [AQA GCSE 8658/WF/WH French Writing

Friday 6th June AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8700/2 English Language Paper 2

Friday 6th June PM [1hr 30 min AQA GCSE 8035/2 Geography Paper 2

Monday 9th June AM [1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8461/2F/2H Biology Paper 2

Monday 9th June AM |1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/B/2F/2H Combined Biology Paper 2

Monday 9th June PM [1hr OCR GCSE 1587/02 Physical Education Paper 2

Monday 9th June PM |[1hr 30 mins OCR CAMB NATS R093 Creative iMedia

Monday 9th June PM |1hr/1hr 15 mins |AQA GCSE 8633/WF/WH Italian Writing

Tuesday 10th June AM |35/ 45 mins AQA GCSE 8698 /LF/LH Spanish Listening

Tuesday 10th June AM |45 mins / 1hr AQA GCSE 8698/RF/RH Spanish Reading

Wednesday 11th June AM [1hr 30 min EDEXCEL GCSE 1MA1 3F/3H Maths Paper 3

Wednesday 11th June PM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON

Thursday 12th June AM [1hr 30 min AQA GCSE 8035/3 Geography Paper 3

Friday 13th June AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8462/2F/2H Chemistry Paper 2

Friday 13th June AM [1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/C/2F/2H Combined Chemistry Paper 2

Friday 13th June PM |1hr/1hr 15 mins [AQA GCSE 8688/WF/WH Polish Writing

Monday 16th June AM |1hr 45 mins AQA GCSE 8463/2F/2H Physics Paper 2

Monday 16th June AM |1hr 15 mins AQA GCSE 8464/P/2F/2H Combined Physics Paper 2

Monday 16th June PM |1hr 15 mins WIEC GCSE C660U30-1 Music Component 3

Tuesday 17th June AM |1hr/ 1hr 15 min AQA GCSE 8698/WF/WH Spanish Writing

Wednesday 18th June AM (2hr AQA GCSE 8552/W Design Technology

Wednesday 25th June CONTINGENCY DAY




